1971 Assembly Bill 108

Date published: July 29, 1971

CHAPTER 72, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to create 941.325 of the statutes, relating to placing harmful objects or drugs in candy or other edibles.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

941.325 of the statutes is created to read:

941.325 PLACING FOREIGN OBJECTS IN CANDY. Whoever places objects, drugs or other substances in candy or other edibles with the intent to cause bodily harm to another person may be fined not more than \$500 or imprisoned not more than one year in the county jail or both.